## RECEIVED KANSAS CORP COMM

## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

2002 OCT -2 P 1: 34	UNIVINAL
Operator: License #_32754	API No. 15 - 163-23348-0000
Name: Elysium Energy, L.L.C.	County: Rooks
Address: 1625 Broadway, Suite 2000	SE_SE_NV Sec. 2 Twp. 9 S. R. 19 East  West
City/State/Zip: Denver, CO 80202	2310' feet from S (N)(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	2310' feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Chris Gottschalk	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785) 434-4638	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling	Lease Name: Slansky Well #: 13
License: 31548	Field Name: Barry
Wellsite Geologist: Kim Shoemaker KCC WICHITA	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1974' Kelly Bushing: 1982'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3500' Plug Back Total Depth: 3495'
OilSWDTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 220 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeel
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 3495.61
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 500 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ## 10:83.03
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
DeepeningRe-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 17,000 ppm Fruid volume 640 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Haul all fluids
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
7/8/02 7/13/02 7/26/02	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp. S. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate nerein are complete and correst to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Clw Lb Clblull	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Prod. Superintendent Date: 10/1/02	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>lst</u> day of <u>October</u> , 200	
9	Wireline Log Received
lotary Public: Michelle R. Hans	(125) Geologist Report Received
	UIC Distribution
Pate Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, State of K	anses



. Samakan Mi						lonsky		10/-11 # 13	•
perator Name: Elysiu	m Energy, L.L	<u>.C.</u>		Lease	Name:	lariony		VVEII #.	
STRUCTIONS: Show sted, time tool open a mperature, fluid recoverettic Wireline Logs si	S. R. 19 rimportant tops and closed, flowing	East  nd base of and shut-i	<ul> <li>West</li> <li>formations per</li> <li>in pressures, west</li> <li>surface test, all</li> </ul>	County: netrated. I whether sh ong with fi	Detail all	cores. Report	all final copies of	drill stems tes	sts giving interval es, bottom hole d. Attach copy of al
rill Stem Tests Taken	urveyed. Attach ii	Ye		***************************************	<b>√</b> Lo	g Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)		growing	4	Name		э		Тор	Datum
amples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	Ye Ye			Anhy	drite		1366'	+616
ores Taken ectric Log Run	•	✓ Ye	•		Торе	ka		2906'	-924
(Submit Copy)					Toro	nto		3131'	· <b>-</b> 1149
st Ali E. Logs Run:	•	•			Lans	sina		3150'	-1168
DL-CNL-GR DIL-GR Formation Multi-Te	ester					ıckle		3394'	-1412
		Repor	CASING		✓ Ne	w Used rmediate, produc	tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing (in O.D.)	Wei	ght	Selling Depth	fype of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		23	The state of the s		150	2%Gel3%CaC	
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		15.5		3495'	ALHD	500	
			· r						
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	NG / SQI	JEEZE RECOR			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	#Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives				
Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plug Specify Footage of Each Interval Per					Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)			rd Depth
4	3397'-3407'			<del>, de milione de la constanta de la consta</del>			n de partir ann ann an de ann agus ann ann an ann an de ann agus ann an ann an ann an ann an ann an ann an a	oggungadassa kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan ka	
	aagte gegge dielekter van der voor die noord oorkeers veren veren van de stad van de stad veren van de stad ve				***************************************			and the second s	And the state of t
With the state of		······································			······································	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
	<u>nna era kurungannag su upi ya busu kuta ki kurundiki kurundiki kuta na ki kila kita kurun kuta kila k</u>							gychonyddyggyriau, agailfo syru, ei yastaalann sarti o'd dibbly ae	
TUBING RECORD 2-7/	Size '8"	Set At 3425'		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes ✓ No		
Date of First, Resumed F	Production, SWD or t	Enhr.	Producing Met	hod	Flowin	g Pump	oing Gas L	ift Oth	ner (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0ii 44	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat 140	er	Bbis	Gas-Oil Ralio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLET	-		<del>y na isang manana at isang manana</del>	Production Inte		anga kuan di ngga dawisin - tina u makajibu di sikura bisindika sija	gyang gang gapan pengananananananananah dengan gama delakat mentebebah demikan delakat se
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole			Dually Comp.	-	3397'-3407	1
					R. HAA	iotary public. Michelli My appl Exp.	MIN		

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. SERVICE POINT: ORIGINAL REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 JOB FINISH JOB START ON LOCATION CALLED OUT RANGE TWP. SEC. DATE 7-14-LOCATION WELL# OLD OR NEW Circle one) 中 OWNER CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 500 ALHO HOLE SIZE DEPTH CASING SIZE DEPTH TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE 500 ALHD @ 1239 6000 DEPTH TOOL COMMON\_ MINIMUM PRES. MAX **POZMIX** SHOE JOINT MEAS. LINE **GEL** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG CHLORIDE PERFS. Flogen 8434 DISPLACEMENT **EQUIPMENT** @ CEMENTER YAS PUMP TRUCK HANDLING 500 HELPER MILEAGE **BULK TRUCK** TOTAL 7525 DRIVER <u> 254</u> **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER 160 SERVICE REMARKS: DEPTH OF JOB 1300 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE **MILEAGE** PLUG 5/2 @ TOTAL \_1285 € FLOAT EQUIPMENT STREET. **STATE** meet 42 @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. TOTAL 1113 30 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish comenter and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE \_\_\_\_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME

ORIGINAL SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSA 3 67665 JOB FINISH JOB START CALLED OUT ON LOCATION SEC. TWP. RANGE 3:001.m COUNTY ROOKS STATE LOCATION ZURICH 1E 4N LEASE Slansky WELL# 13 YOU DE INTO OLD OR KEW (Circle o 1e) OWNER CONTRACTOR DECOUCLY TYPE OF JOB SLEGGLE CEMENT T.D. 220 HOLE SIZE 1214 AMOUNT ORDERED 150 100/40 3%C/ DEPTH 280 CASING SIZE 85/5 DEPTH TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE TOOL COMMON **MINIMUM** PRES. MAX POZMIX SHOE JOINT MEAS. LINE GEL CEMENT LEFT IN CSC (d) CHLORIDE 13 14 PERFS. DISPLACEMENT AD BL EQUIPMENT CEMENTER - HELL PUMP TRUCK HELPER # 345 @ \_ HANDLING\_\_50 **BULK TRUCK** Imile MILEAGE\_ DRIVER 100 TOTAL 1372 50 BULK TRUCK DRIVER SERVICE REMARKS: DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE Cement Circula PLUG 894 (Jose) тотаL <u>67</u>3 ° CHARGE TO: Elysium Energy FLOAT EQUIPMENT STREET \_\_\_\_ CITY\_\_\_\_\_STATE \_\_\_ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL \_\_\_\_ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX \_\_\_ contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. DISCOUNT \_\_\_\_\_\_ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE DI SHOW